### CITY OF WORTHINGTON HILLS, KENTUCKY

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 3, SERIES 2021 REGARDING THE SALARIES OF THE CITY CLERK AND TREASURER

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF WORTHINGTON HILLS THAT:

Ordinance No. 3, Series 2021 which reads as follows::

SECTION 1. The City Clerk shall be paid \$700 per month and the City Treasurer shall be paid \$700 per month effective July 1, 2021.

SHALL BE AMENDED to read as follows,

6008 Brownsboro Park Boulevard, Suite H

Louisville, Kentucky 40207

SECTION 1: The City Clerk shall be paid \$750 per month and the City Treasurer shall be paid \$750 per month effective July 1, 2024.

This Ordinance shall be become effective July 1, 2024 upon passage, approval, properly signed, and published as required by law.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Commission after a second reading during the December 19, 2023 City Meeting pursuant to Kentucky law.

Endorced copy on file	Endorced copy on file
Beverly Lush, City Clerk	Robert Stonum, Mayor
Date:	Date:
Endorced copy on file	
	Date
Prepared by:	
Robert W. DeWees III	
Attorney at Law	
McClain DeWees, PLLC	

## ORDINANCE NO. 5 SERIES 2023

#### CITY OF WORTHINGTON HILLS, KENTUCKY

# CERTIFIED SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE NO. 5 SERIES 2023 OF THE CITY OF WORTHINGTON HILLS INCREASING THE CITY CLERK'S AND CITY TREASURER'S COMPENSATION

BE IT ORDAINED by the City of Worthington Hills that the City Clerk's and the City Treasurer's compensation be increased from \$700 to \$750 per month effective July 1, 2024.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 19th day of December, 2023, at a regularly scheduled meeting of the Legislative Body of the City of Worthington Hills pursuant to Kentucky statutory law.

Endorced copy on file	Endorced copy on file
Bev Lush, City Clerk	Robert Stonum, Mayor
Date:	Date:
Endorced copy on file	
Prepared by: Robert W. DeWees III	Date

Prepared by:
Robert W. DeWees III
Attorney at Law
McClain DeWees, PLLC
6008 Brownsboro Park Boulevard, Suite H
Louisville, Kentucky 40207